
Sat 02-Oct-2021 20:14:00 EDT

BGSC CC vs MCC
on

Saturday 02 October 2021
at

Newport, RI

BGSC CC won by 34 runs

scored by A. Parab
match umpire(s) D. Kinha & S. Venkatesan & A. Sheth
match referee(s) A. Sheth

player of the match Abhinav Bountra (BGSC CC)

Team BGSC CC
Score 162 for 7
Overs 25.0

Players Abhinav Bountra
Vinod Reddy
Rehan Mirza
Dilip Chavan
Mrunal Vyas
Amit Arora
Ashish Wadhwa
Rajiv Shah
Prateek Jain
Parak Ananta (wk)
BK

Team MCC
Score 128 for 10
Overs 23.1

Players Mayank Advani
Saswat Mohanty (wk)
Ankit Desai
Anil Yedugani
Aaditya Patil
Anand Rangaswamy
Udit Hedge (c)
Mukul Tiwari
Anoop Joy
Yeswanth Devara
Darpan Saha
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BGSC CC INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: MCC Sat 02-Oct-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Abhinav Bountra
. . . . 21 . 1 . 1 . 1116 . . . . . . 131221 . . 2 . 216 . 1 . . . 2 . . 1166 . . . 214666
W run out (Yeswanth Devara) 77 56 89 26 14 7 1 1 7 54% 137.5

2 Vinod Reddy
2 . . 1 . . . W

b Yeswanth Devara 3 8 5 6 1 1 25% 37.5

3 Rehan Mirza
. . W

b Udit Hedge 0 3 3 3 0.0

4 Dilip Chavan
2 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . 111 . . 1 . 1 . . 11 . 111 . . 1 . 42 . 11 . 142W

c Mayank Advani  b Yeswanth 
Devara

30 42 60 21 16 3 2 50% 71.4

5 Mrunal Vyas
. 1 . 2 . . 1 . . 1 . 21 . 42 . . . 14 . . 1W

c & b Mayank Advani 20 25 36 14 6 3 2 44% 80.0

6 Amit Arora
. . 1111111 . 1112

not out 12 14 25 3 10 1 79% 85.7

7 Ashish Wadhwa
W

b Anil Yedugani 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Rajiv Shah
W

b Anil Yedugani 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Prateek Jain
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

10 Parak Ananta (wk)

11 BK

25.0 OVERS Extras: 19 (0b  4lb  2nb  13wd  0p) TOTAL 162 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Vinod Reddy

1.4

4

2

8

Rehan Mirza

2.5

4

3

87

Dilip Chavan

15.6

79

4

130

Abhinav Bountra

18.5

43

5

158

Mrunal Vyas

23.6

28

6

159

Ashish Wadhwa

24.2

1

7

159

Rajiv Shah

24.3

0

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3 5
1
1

2

1

5

1

2
5 20 1 3 4.00Udit Hedge (c)

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

2

2

2 8
1
1

5

2 5 23 2 6 4.60Yeswanth 
Devara (RM)

R
W

WD
NB

4

2

2 3 8 4
2 5 23 2 2 4.60Anil Yedugani 

(RMF)
R
W

WD
NB

7

1

10

1

2 19 1 1 9.50Darpan Saha 
(RM)

R
W

WD
NB

6 2

1

22
3 31 1 10.33Anand 

Rangaswamy 
(RM) R

W
WD
NB

9 13
2 22 11.00Mukul Tiwari

R
W

WD
NB

3 9 7
1

1

3 20 1 1 6.67Mayank Advani
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MCC INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: MCC Sat 02-Oct-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mayank Advani
11 . . . . . 1 . 16 . . . . 4W

c Rehan Mirza  b Ashish Wadhwa 14 17 14 11 4 1 1 35% 82.4

2 Saswat Mohanty (wk)
. . . . . . 11 . 1 . 1 . . 111 . . . . 1 . 2 . 1W

c Rehan Mirza  b BK 11 27 42 17 9 1 37% 40.7

3 Ankit Desai (LHB)
. . . . . 1 . 11 . . . 1 . W

b BK 4 15 16 11 4 27% 26.7

4 Anil Yedugani
1 . . . . 1 . 21621111121W

c Mrunal Vyas  b Rajiv Shah 21 19 30 6 9 3 1 68% 110.5

5 Aaditya Patil
. 1 . . 12 . 1 . . 2111 . 41111 . . 612 . . 2W

c Rajiv Shah  b Vinod Reddy 29 29 37 12 11 4 1 1 59% 100.0

6 Anand Rangaswamy
14 . . 1 . . 12 . W

c Mrunal Vyas  b Vinod Reddy 9 11 15 6 3 1 1 45% 81.8

7 Udit Hedge (c)
W

b Abhinav Bountra 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Mukul Tiwari
1 . 1 . 1W

run out (Rehan Mirza) 3 5 10 2 3 60% 60.0

9 Anoop Joy (LHB)
. . 42 . . . 21 . . 412

not out 16 14 14 7 2 3 2 50% 114.3

10 Yeswanth Devara
1W

b Mrunal Vyas 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

11 Darpan Saha
. 1W

c & b Mrunal Vyas 1 3 5 2 1 33% 33.3

23.1 OVERS Extras: 19 (0b  0lb  1nb  18wd  0p) TOTAL 128 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

17

Mayank Advani

3.5

17

2

32

Ankit Desai

8.2

15

3

38

Saswat Mohanty

10.1

6

4

83

Anil Yedugani

15.6

45

5

105

Aaditya Patil

18.5

22

6

105

Anand 
Rangaswamy

18.6

0

7

106

Udit Hedge

19.2

1

8

118

Mukul Tiwari

21.2

12

9

120

Yeswanth Devara

21.5

2

10

128

Darpan Saha

23.1

8

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

7 1 4

4 4 19 5 4.75Prateek Jain 
(RM)

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

6
1
1

2 2
4 13 1 1 1 3.25Ashish 

Wadhwa (LM)
R
W

WD
NB

2
1

2
1
3

12
3 19 2 3 6.33BK (OB)

R
W

WD
NB

3

1

4

2

5 6
1
1

10

1 5 33 1 5 6.60Rajiv Shah 
(SLA)

R
W

WD
NB

8

2 1 10 2 10.00Dilip Chavan 
(RM)

R
W

WD
NB

7 7
1 2 14 1 7.00Abhinav 

Bountra (RMF)
R
W

WD
NB

4
2

3

1

8
3 16 2 1 5.33Vinod Reddy

R
W

WD
NB

3
1
1

1 1.1 4 2 1 3.43Mrunal Vyas
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BGSC CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Udit Hedge 2 . . 1 . . 

2 4 1 Yeswanth Devara 1w . . . W . . 

3 10 2 Udit Hedge . . 2 1w 1 W 2 

4 14 2 Yeswanth Devara . 1w 1 1w . . . 1 

5 17 2 Udit Hedge . 1w 1 . 1 . . 

6 19 2 Yeswanth Devara . 1 . . . 1 

7 25 2 Anil Yedugani 1w 1 1w 1 1 1 . . 

8 36 2 Darpan Saha 6 . 1w . 1lb 1 2lb 

9 38 2 Anil Yedugani . 1 . . 1 . 

10 49 2 Darpan Saha 3 . 1 1 1nb-1 2 2 

11 52 2 Anil Yedugani . 1 1 1 . . 

12 58 2 Anand Rangaswamy 1 2 . 2 1 . 

13 66 2 Anil Yedugani . 1 6 . 1 . 

14 69 2 Anand Rangaswamy . . . 2 . 1w . 

15 78 2 Mukul Tiwari 4 2 . 1 1 1 

16 87 3 Yeswanth Devara . 1 1 1w 4 2 W 

17 100 3 Mukul Tiwari . 1 6 6 . . 

18 108 3 Yeswanth Devara 1w 1lb 1w . 2 1 2 . 

19 130 4 Anand Rangaswamy 4 6 6 6 W . 

20 133 4 Mayank Advani . . 1 1 1 . 

21 139 4 Udit Hedge 1 . 1w 1 1 . 2 

22 148 4 Mayank Advani 1 1 1 . 4 2 

23 150 4 Udit Hedge 1 . . . 1 . 

24 158 5 Mayank Advani 1 4 1nb . 1 1 W 

25 162 7 Anil Yedugani 1 W W . 1 2 

MCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Prateek Jain 1 1 . 1w . . . 

2 5 0 Ashish Wadhwa . . 1nb . . 1 . 

3 12 0 Prateek Jain . 1 6 . . . 

4 19 1 Ashish Wadhwa . 1 . 4 W 1w 1 

5 20 1 Prateek Jain . 1 . . . . 

6 22 1 Ashish Wadhwa . 1 . 1 . . 

7 30 1 Prateek Jain . 1w 1w 1 1w 1w 1 1 1 . 

8 32 1 Ashish Wadhwa 1 . . 1 . . 

9 34 2 BK . W 1 . . 1 

10 38 2 Rajiv Shah . 2 . 1w 1 . . 

11 43 3 BK W 1w . . 1 1w . 1w 1 

12 49 3 Rajiv Shah 1w . 1w . 1 . 2 1 

13 61 3 BK 6 2 1 2 . 1 

14 66 3 Rajiv Shah . . 2 1 1 1 

15 76 3 Dilip Chavan 1 1w 1 . 4 1w 1 1 

16 83 4 Rajiv Shah 1w 1 1 2 1 1 W 

17 90 4 Abhinav Bountra 1 1 4 . . 1 

18 101 4 Rajiv Shah . 1w . 1 . . 6 1 2 . 

19 105 6 Vinod Reddy 2 . . 2 W W 

20 112 7 Abhinav Bountra 1 W . . 4 2 

21 116 7 Vinod Reddy . 1 1w . . . 2 

22 120 9 Mrunal Vyas 1w . 1W 1 1 W . 

23 128 9 Vinod Reddy . . 4 1 1 2 

24 128 10 Mrunal Vyas W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Abhinav Bountra BGSC CC 77 56 89 1 7 137.5 53.6% 1

2 Dilip Chavan BGSC CC 30 42 60 2 71.4 50.0%

3 Aaditya Patil MCC 29 29 37 1 1 100.0 58.6%

4 Anil Yedugani MCC 21 19 30 1 110.5 68.4%

5 Mrunal Vyas BGSC CC 20 25 36 2 80.0 48.0%

6 Anoop Joy MCC 16 14 14 2 114.3 50.0% 1

7 Mayank Advani MCC 14 17 14 1 1 82.4 41.2%

8 Amit Arora BGSC CC 12 14 25 85.7 78.6% 1

9 Saswat Mohanty MCC 11 27 42 40.7 37.0%

10 Anand Rangaswamy MCC 9 11 15 1 81.8 45.5%

11 Ankit Desai MCC 4 15 16 26.7 26.7%

12 Mukul Tiwari MCC 3 5 10 60.0 60.0%

13 Vinod Reddy BGSC CC 3 8 5 37.5 25.0%

14 Yeswanth Devara MCC 1 2 1 50.0 50.0%

15 Prateek Jain BGSC CC 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

16 Darpan Saha MCC 1 3 5 33.3 33.3%

17 Ashish Wadhwa BGSC CC 0 1 0.0

18 Rajiv Shah BGSC CC 0 1 0.0

19 Udit Hedge MCC 0 1 0.0

20 Rehan Mirza BGSC CC 0 3 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Mrunal Vyas BGSC CC 2 4 1.1 7 1 3 3.43 2.00 3.50

2 Vinod Reddy BGSC CC 2 16 3.0 18 1 5.33 8.00 9.00

3 BK BGSC CC 2 19 3.0 18 3 6.33 9.50 9.00

4 Yeswanth Devara MCC 2 23 5.0 30 6 4.60 11.50 15.00

5 Anil Yedugani MCC 2 23 5.0 30 2 4.60 11.50 15.00

6 Ashish Wadhwa BGSC CC 1 13 4.0 24 1 1 3.25 13.00 24.00

7 Abhinav Bountra BGSC CC 1 14 2.0 12 7.00 14.00 12.00

8 Udit Hedge MCC 1 20 5.0 30 3 4.00 20.00 30.00

9 Mayank Advani MCC 1 20 3.0 18 1 2 6.67 20.00 18.00

10 Rajiv Shah BGSC CC 1 33 5.0 33 5 1 6.60 33.00 33.00

11 Dilip Chavan BGSC CC 10 1.0 6 2 10.00

12 Prateek Jain BGSC CC 19 4.0 24 5 4.75

13 Darpan Saha MCC 19 2.0 12 1 1 9.50

14 Mukul Tiwari MCC 22 2.0 12 11.00

15 Anand Rangaswamy MCC 31 3.0 18 1 10.33


